HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR (Office of the Registrar Judicial)

EXTENSION OF TIME

No: 202/RJS

Dated: 12-5-2019

Due to poor response, last date of bid submission in tender No.169/RJS dated 03.05.2019 for supply of sanitary/cleaning items during the financial year 2019-2020 for the use thereof in the High Court, and Lawyers Chamber Building, Srinagar is extended upto 11.06.2019 at 11:AM and the bids will be opened on 12.06.2019 at 02: PM. Other terms and conditions of the tender will remain same.

The aforesaid tender notice is available on the official website of the High Court J&K http://jkhighcourt.nic.in.

No:- 15512

Sd/-Registrar Judicial

Dated:

Copy to the:-

- Registrar General High Court of Jammu and Kashmir at Srinagar for information.
- Director information, Kashmir Srinagar for publication of tender notice in the two daily local Newspapers having vide circulation in Srinagar.

 Incharge NIC, High Court of J&K, Srinagar for uploading the Tender Notice on official Web-Site of the High Court.

4. All Notice Boards.

REGISTRAR JUDICIAL
HIGH COURT OF J&K SRINAGAR